Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt a resolution recognizing Evette Wheeler as the recipient of the King City Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture's 2021 Friend of the Community Award

WHEREAS, Evette Wheeler worked tirelessly and donated her time and resources to the Southern Monterey County community; and

WHEREAS, Evette Wheeler has volunteered at the King City Arts Magnet School, Chalone Peaks Middle School, and King City High School with their special events, sports, field trips, and in the classroom; and

WHEREAS, Evette Wheeler has participated in Coastal Clean-up Day, food drives, toy drives, Relay for Life, Girl Scouts, and Sol Treasures, and

WHEREAS, Evette Wheeler and the Girl Scouts collected food, including Thanksgiving dinners to donate to residents affected by a trailer park fire in 2014, and

WHEREAS, Evette Wheeler developed a "See one, Do one, Teach one" program within the Girl Scout Troop. That is, go "See" what needs to be done, "Do" it and "Teach" the younger Scouts to do the same.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all its residents thereof, recognize **Evette Wheeler** for her contributions to the community and to Monterey County, and hereby congratulates them upon being selected as the recipient of the **King City Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture's 2021 Friend of the Community Award.**

PASSED AND ADO	OPTED on	this da	y of	2022,	upon	motion	of S	Superviso
	, s	econded by	Supervisor					by
the following vote, to-	wit:	-	_					
AYES:								
NOES:								
ABSENT:								
I, Valeria Ralph, Clerk California, hereby cert Supervisors duly made on, 2 Dated:	ify that the fearth and entered	Foregoing is a	true copy o	of an ori	ginal o	rder of s	aid B	oard of

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Monterey, State of California.

By		
-		
	Deputy	